

## SINUPLASTY BILLED WITH FUNCTIONAL ENDOSCOPIC SINUS SURGERY (FESS)

This notification applies to the following networks: Commercial HMO, POS, PPO, and Medicare Advantage.

A listing of all networks can be found on the provider website at <a href="https://wa-provider.kaiserpermanente.org/communications/letters">https://wa-provider.kaiserpermanente.org/communications/letters</a>

**Effective February 1, 2024**, Kaiser Foundation Health Plan of Washington and Kaiser Foundation Health Plan of Washington Options, Inc. (Kaiser Permanente) **will not** separately reimburse for sinuplasty when billed with a Functional Endoscopic Sinus Surgery (FESS) procedure for the same member on the same date of service by the same provider.

Sinuplasty Billed With Functional Endoscopic Sinus Surgery (FESS) Payment Policy: <a href="https://wa-provider.kaiserpermanente.org/static/pdf/provider/billing-claims/sinuplasty-fess.pdf">https://wa-provider.kaiserpermanente.org/static/pdf/provider/billing-claims/sinuplasty-fess.pdf</a>

Questions: Contact Provider Assistance Unit at 1-888-767-4670, Monday through Friday, 8 a.m. to 5 p.m.

Kaiser Foundation Health Plan of Washington Kaiser Foundation Health Plan of Washington Options, Inc.

<CONTRACT MANAGER NAME>
Provider Communications, RCR-A3W-04
PO Box 34262, Seattle, WA 98124-1262



FIRST CLASS MAIL PRESORTED US POSTAGE PAID SEATTLE, WA PERMIT NO. 5203

<SALUTATION><FIRST><MIDDLE><LAST><CREDENTIALS>
<TITLE>
<COMPANY>
<ADDRESS LINE 1>
<ADDRESS LINE 2>
<CITY> <STATE> <ZIP>